Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTCO, Inc.		07/25/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vericom Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	9881 Broken Land Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 404
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78948118	VERICOM TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78394508	VERICOM TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78667176	VERIFIND
Serial Number:	78948101	VERIGUARD
Serial Number:	78582262	VERIVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900083203

Fax Number: (703)299-0036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032990037

Email: adrienne@wrb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Adrienne L. White, WRB-IP LLP

Address Line 1: 1217 King Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000424-002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne L. White
Signature:	/lmg/
Date:	08/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment agreement is made by and between:

LTCO, Inc., dba Vericom Technologies, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with an address at 9881 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 404, Columbia, Maryland 21046 (hereinafter "Assignor"); and

Vericom Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at 9881 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 404, Columbia, Maryland 21046 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of certain trademarks and service marks that are currently pending or registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed in Appendix A (hereinafter the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business, including the portion of the ongoing business with which the Marks are associated, and desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

LTCO, Inc.	
0.29	Dated: 7/25/07
(Signature) Name: John E. Birn	
Title: Presidant + (E)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0919

Appendix A

Marks

Trademark/Service Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date
VERICOM TECHNOLOGIES	78/948,118	n/a	August 9, 2006
VERICOM TECHNOLOGIES	78/394,508	3,218,579	April 1, 2004
VeriFind	78/667,176	n/a	July 11, 2005
VERIGUARD	78/948,101	n/a	August 9, 2006
VeriVision	78/582,262	3,063,377	March 8, 2005

REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 08/01/2007